

Adams County Board of Health Meeting Agenda- Revised-

Thursday, October 20, 2022 5:30 p.m.

Adams County Government Center Brantner Gulch B Room

The public is welcome to attend the Adams County Board of Health meeting in-person at the Adams County Government Center, Brantner Gulch B Room, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Brighton, CO 80601; or remotely via the livestream https://zoom.us/j/96013337013?pwd=M1hzMHBib FZ1WXdUeGthbVo4N1M3UT09. The Board of Health agenda and meeting information can be viewed online at https://www.adcogov.org/adams-county-board-health.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Review and approval of agenda
- 4. Approval of previous meeting minutes
 - a. September 15, 2022, Regular Meeting Minutes
- 5. Monthly financial report
- 6. Contracts and agreements
- 7. Public hearings

Individuals are invited to speak to the Board of Health regarding public hearing items. Each person has a 3-minute time limit for comments, unless otherwise noted by the Board President. Individuals must state their name and address for the record prior to making remarks. Written comments are preferred and can be submitted ahead of time at BoardOfHealth@adcogov.org.

- a. Regulation O-22, On-Site Wastewater Treatment Systems (OWTS)
 - i. Public hearing will stay open for 10 minutes
 - ii. Resolution Adopting Regulation O-22
- Regulation BA-22, Rules and Regulations for Body Art Establishments (BA)
 - i. Public hearing will stay open for 10 minutes
 - ii. Resolution Adopting Regulation BA-22

- c. Fee Schedule for Environmental Health Services
 - i. Public hearing will stay open for 10 minutes
 - ii. Resolution 2022-005, Adopting Fee Schedule

8. Executive Director's report

Select updates from Kelly Weidenbach, DrPH, MPH, Executive Director, on grants, public health transition planning, staffing, community engagement, infectious disease incidents, programming, legislation and policy, and community health improvement planning.

9. Harm Reduction and Clean Syringe Exchange Program

- a. Program Overview and Updates Darci Martinez, DNP, FNPC, Adams County Health Department, Public Health Nursing Division Director
- b. Resolution to Approve Adams County Health Department Clean Syringe Exchange Program
- 9. Comments, announcements, and other business
- 10. Adjournment